NLA eClips Web Database Licence Fee Tariff
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Rates to apply from April 1°' 2015 unless and until amended pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and/or
Licences. All prices exclude VAT, which is payable in addition where applicable

Capitalised terms have the meanings given to them in the eClips Web Database Licence unless otherwise

stated.

1. eClips Web Core Repertoire

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Core Repertoire (see http://blog.nla.co.uk for details) are as follows:

Number of clients Monthly fee £

1-20 1,663

21 -50 1,781
51 - 100 1,842
101 - 150 1,932
151 - 250 1,968
251 - 750 2,381
751 - 1250 2,831
1251 - 1750 3,280
1751 - 2250 3,728
2251 - 2750 4,179
2751 - 3250 4,628
3251 - 3750 5,077
3751 - 4250 5,346
4251 - 4750 5,797
4751 - 5250 6,245

2. eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages (see http://blog.nla.co.uk for

details) are as follows:

Number of clients Annual Per Title Fee* £

1-20 59
21-50 61
51-100 63
101 - 150 65
151 - 250 67
251 - 750 75
751 - 1250 86
1251 - 1750 96
1751 - 2250 106
2251 - 2750 116
2751 - 3250 126
3251 - 3750 137
3751 - 4250 147
4251 - 4750 157
4751 - 5250 167



http://blog.nla.co.uk/ecwdocs/eClips%20Web%20Content%20List.pdf
http://blog.nla.co.uk/ecwdocs/eClips%20Web%20Content%20List.pdf
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* The total “Annual Per Title Fee” payable is calculated by counting the number of websites included in each
Package and multiplying the total by the relevant “Annual Per Title Fee”.

Example: For a Package including 132 websites, for 1-20 clients the fee will be: £59 x 132 = £7,788 per
annum.

3. eClips Web - premium websites

The Database Fees for the eClips Web premium websites (see http://blog.nla.co.uk for details) are as
follows:

Number of clients Annual Fee per premium title
£
1-20 592
21-50 612
51 -100 632
101 - 150 653
151 - 250 673
251 - 750 755
751 - 1250 857
1251 - 1750 959
1751 - 2250 1,061
2251 - 2750 1,163
2751 - 3250 1,265
3251 - 3750 1,367
3751 - 4250 1,469
4251 - 4750 1,571
4751 - 5250 1,673

Service Fees

For Links and Text Extracts that are delivered under the eClips Web Database Licence, the fee per Link for
newspapers will be:
¢ 5.3 pence for the first newspaper link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective
Client (Existing Licensees)
¢ 8.1 pence for the first newspaper link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective
Client (New Licensees)

For Links and Text Extracts that are delivered under the eClips Web Database Licence, the fee per Link for
magazines will be:

e 11 pence for the first magazine link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or prospective Client
(Existing Licensees)

e 11 pence for the first magazine link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective Client
(New Licensees)

For offline digital Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database (newspaper and magazine),
the fee per Web Article will be:

e 11 pence for each Web Article made available to a Client or a Prospective Client

For Paper Copies of newspaper Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per
Paper Copy will be:

e 4.4 pence for all newspaper Paper Copies delivered to a Client or prospective Client


http://blog.nla.co.uk/ecwdocs/eClips%20Web%20Content%20List.pdf
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For Paper Copies of magazine Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per
Paper Copy will be:

e 11 pence for all magazine Paper Copies delivered to a Client or prospective Client

4. Audit Fee

A fee is payable to cover audit costs as follows:

MMO turnover (exclusive of VAT) Monthly Fee £
up to £999,999 £166.66
£1m - £2,999,999 £250.00
£3m - £4,999,999 £333.33
£5,000,000 + £500.00

NB: If you pay an Audit fee under the NLA MMO Licence or the Web Database Licence the above
charges will not apply.

5. Default Fee

In respect of the each Licence, you will pay us fees set out in the Fee Tariff in force during the period
of that Licence, together with the audit fee and where applicable, the scanning fee and the default
charge set out in the Fee Tariff in force during the period of that Licence.



